

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

The Pelican Products model #2610 HeadsUp Lite™ is designed to provide hours of light for both close-up and distance operation.

BATTERY INSTALLATION

1. Peel off the rubber door at the rear of the light.
2. Install the three AAA cell batteries as per the icons in the housing.
3. Replace the rubber door.



OPERATION

1. Press the button once for one LED to illuminate.
2. Press the button again for three LEDs to illuminate.
3. Press the button again to turn off the light.

HEADBAND ADJUSTMENT

The headband can be adjusted to suit by sliding the adjusters to tighten or loosen the strap.

LED REPLACEMENT

The LEDs provide upwards of 10,000 hours of life and are not replaceable.

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Cat. #	Description
2627	CLOTH STRAP
2626	RUBBER STRAP

ACCESSORIES

Cat. #	Description
2625	LED FLASHING CONSTANT ALERT LIGHT

WARRANTY RETURN POLICY

Send all items for repair or replacement directly to Pelican Products Customer Service Department (postage paid). Please call for a return authorization number. Per our guarantee, Pelican Products will replace or repair any broken or defective products. Upon receipt of goods, Pelican Products will notify you of any handling and return postage charges. If your local retailer does not stock the above accessory parts, you may order them directly from Pelican Products. Send check or money order in U.S. dollars, or order by phone using MasterCard or VISA (ask for Customer Service). SORRY, NO C.O.D.'s. Subject to sales tax. Allow 2-3 weeks delivery time. Pelican Products pays postage and handling charges. POSTAGE PAID FOR U.S. ZIP CODES ONLY.

Linterna HeadsUp™ Modelo 2610

El modelo 2610 de Pelican Products, la linterna para cabeza HeadsUp de haz de LED (Diodo Emisor de Luz), se diseñó para operar de cerca.

INSTALACION DE LAS PILAS

1. Remueva la tapa de caucho que hay detrás dela linterna.
2. Instale las tres pilas tipo AAA según los íconos del bastidor.
3. Vuelva a poner la tapa.



FUNCIONAMIENTO

1. Oprima el botón una vez para que se ilumine un LED.
2. Oprima el botón otra vez para que se iluminen los tres LED.
3. Oprima el botón otra vez para apagarla.

AJUSTE DE LA CINTA PARA LA CABEZA

La cinta para la cabeza se puede ajustar cual se desee al correr el ajustador a fin de apretar o aflojar la correa

REEMPLAZO DE LOS LED

Los LED tienen más de 10.000 horas de vida útil y no son reemplazables.

PIEZAS DE REQUESTO

Cat. #	Descripción
2627	CLOTH STRAP
2626	RUBBER STRAP

ACCESORIOS

Cat. #	Descripción
2625	LED FLASHING CONSTANT ALERT LIGHT

POLÍTICA DE DEVOLUCIONES EN PERIODO DE GARANTÍA

Envíe todos los artículos para su reparación o sustitución directamente al Departamento de atención al cliente de Pelican Products (franqueo pagado). Por favor, pida un número de autorización de devoluciones. En virtud de nuestra garantía, Pelican Products sustituirá o reparará cualquier producto roto o defectuoso. Tras la recepción de los artículos, Pelican Products le notificará cualquier gasto de manipulación y envío. Si su comercio local no tiene en existencias las piezas anteriormente indicadas, puede solicitarlas directamente a Pelican Products. Envíe un cheque o un giro postal en dólares estadounidenses, o haga su pedido por teléfono utilizando MasterCard o VISA (pregunte por el Departamento de atención al cliente). LO SENTIMOS, no se admite pago contra reembolso. Deje que pasen 2-3 semanas para que le llegue el envío. Pelican Products se hace cargo de los gastos de envío y manipulación. PORTES PAGADOS SÓLO PARA CÓDIGOS POSTALES DE ESTADOS UNIDOS.

Lampe HeadsUp™ Modèle 2610

Le modèle HeadsUp 2610 à diode électroluminescente de Pelican Products a été conçu pour des opérations de très courte distance.

REMARQUE: les diodes électroluminescentes fournissent jusqu'à 19 heures d'éclairage. Cependant, l'illumination sera sensiblement réduite après quelques heures d'utilisation.

INSTALLATION DES PILES

1. Enlevez l'adhésif du couvercle en caoutchouc au dos de la lampe.
2. Placez les trois piles de type AAA comme indiqué par les icônes sur le compartiment à piles.
3. Remplacez le couvercle en caoutchouc.



OPERATION

1. Appuyez sur le bouton une fois pour que la diode électroluminescente s'allume.
2. Ré-appuyez sur le bouton pour que les trois diodes électroluminescentes s'allument.
3. Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre.

REGLAGE DU BANDEAU

Le bandeau peut être réglé en faisant glisser le dispositif de réglage pour resserrer ou desserrer la courroie.

CHANGEMENT DE LA DIODE ELECTROLUMINESCENTE

Les diodes électroluminescentes ont une durée de vie allant jusqu'à 10 000 heures et ne peuvent pas être changées.

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

Cat. #	Description
2627	CLOTH STRAP
2626	RUBBER STRAP

ACCESSOIRES

Cat. #	Description
2626	LED FLASHING CONSTANT ALERT LIGHT

POLITIQUE DE GARANTIE DE REMPLACEMENT

Envoyez tous les articles pour réparation ou remplacement directement au Département de réparation client des produits Pelican (port payé). Veuillez appeler pour obtenir un numéro d'autorisation. En ce qui concerne notre garantie, Pelican Products remplacera ou réparera tout produit cassé ou défectueux. À la réception des marchandises, Pelican Products vous informera de tous frais de retour ou de manutention. Si votre détaillant local ne stocke pas les pièces accessoires ci-dessus, vous pouvez les commander directement auprès de Pelican Products. Envoyez un chèque ou un mandat en dollars américains, ou commandez par téléphone avec votre MasterCard ou VISA (demandez le Service Client). DÉSOLÉ, le paiement avec contre remboursement n'est pas accepté. 2 - 3 semaines. Pelican Products paye les frais de port et de manutention. PORT PAYÉ POUR LES CODES POSTAUX AMÉRICAINS UNIQUEMENT.

PELICAN LEGENDARY LIFETIME GARANTÉE OF EXCELLENCE

Pelican Products, Inc. guarantees its products for a lifetime against breakage or defects in workmanship. This guarantee does not cover the lamp or batteries (rechargeable or alkaline). Any liability, either expressed or implied, is limited to replacement of the product. This guarantee is void if the Pelican product has been abused beyond normal and sensible use. This guarantee does not cover shark bite, bear attack or damage caused by children under five.

Lifetime Guarantee does not cover Roto Molded or AALG products. Refer to www.pelican.com/warranty for full details.



PELICAN™



23215 Early Ave. • Torrance, CA 90505 USA
Tel (310) 326-4700 • FAX (310) 326-3311 • www.pelican.com

PELICAN™ CANADA

10221-184 St. • Edmonton, Alberta T5S 2J4
Tel (780) 481-6076 • FAX (780) 481-9586

PELI™ PRODUCTS, S.L.U.

c/ Casp, 33-B Pral. • 08010 • Barcelona, Spain •
Tel (+34) 93.467.4999 • FAX (+34) 93.467.7393 • www.peli.com

© PELICAN PRODUCTS 2010 5-0520 REV A 2613-311-000
All trademarks and logos displayed herein are registered and unregistered trademarks of Pelican Products, Inc. and others.